## TOWN OF INOLA AGENDA FOR REGULAR BOARD OF TRUSTEES and INOLA PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY

Date: March 31, 2025

Place: Inola Town Hall, 900 James Ct., Inola, OK 74036

Time: 6:00 p.m.

	1	C		, •	•		C 11	1	
Iha	aganda	tor	0010	maating	10	20	tall	OTTIC	•
1110	agenua	IUI	Salu	meeting	10	as	1011	OWS	

**AGENDA** 

Members to be present:

Trent Bynum Dean Tyler

Mark Redden Darlene Shear

Jayce Springer

Dan Corle

April Padgett Scott Devers

Acknowledgement that the agenda was posted outside the door of Inola Town Hall more than 24 hours prior to the meeting.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Opening Prayer.

- 1. Approval of previous Regular meeting minutes as printed.
- 2. Public Comments.

## **OTHER ITEMS**

- 3. Town Administrator update (Scott Devers)
- 4. Discussion, consideration and possible action related to the Flood Study. (Dwain Garner)
- 5. Update of engineering projects. (DG)
- 6. Discussion, consideration and possible action to advertise for the spraying of the Park, Cemeteries, Library and Town Hall. (SD)
- 7. Discussion, consideration and possible action to waive the schools building permit cost. (SD)
- 8. Discussion, consideration and possible action on Resolution 2025-05 amendment to the Tax Increment District. (SD)
- 9. Discussion, consideration and possible action to accept CDBG/REAP Resolution 2025-06. (SD/CJ)

STREET, PARK, AND CEMETERY
10. Discussion, consideration and possible action on the low setting basketball goals at the park. (REDI)
11. Discussion, consideration and possible action on new roads in Sweeten Cemetery. (SD)
DOLICE AND EIDE
POLICE AND FIRE
<ol> <li>Discussion, consideration and possible action to accept officer Jacob Johnson's resignation. (Cliff Stevens)</li> </ol>
13. Discussion, consideration and possible action to send Officer James Padgett to a drug interdiction class located at Owasso Police Department. (CS)
FINANCE AND AUDIT
14. Discussion, consideration and possible action to pay off the PWA truck bank loan from the general fund. (SD)
15. Motion to go into PWA.
16. Return from PWA.
17. Approval of purchase orders as initialed.
MAYOR'S COMMENTS
18. Motion to adjourn.

## INOLA PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY

Date: March 31, 2025, at 6 p.m. Place: Inola Town Hall, 900 James Ct., Inola, OK 74036
Roll Call:
Trent Bynum Dean Tyler Mark Redden Darlene Shear Dan Corle  Jayce Springer April Padgett Scott Devers
Approval of previous Regular meeting minutes as printed.
2. Discussion related to the sewer line gathering system rehab plans. (Dwain Garner)
3. Approval of purchase orders as initialed.
4. Motion to return to regular session.